Juniors Membership Form

(Please return this form with your first tuition payment)

I have read Child Priority's policies and parent member responsibilities from the online handbook or hard copy. I accept them as written and agree to fulfill my responsibilities as set out in the policies as a parent member of Child Priority. A school directory will be created with addresses, phone numbers and e-mails. Please notify the school if you do not wish to be listed. 303-424-0336 or email: child.priority.preschool@gmail.com

name: E-mail:	
or Guardian's Signature: Date: / /	
or Guardian's Signature:Date:Date:	

<u>Juniors:</u> We ask each family, as members of Child Priority, to work in the classroom one day each month and minimally participate in the two school fundraisers. If you have more than one child enrolled in the school, participation in the Butter Braids and King Soopers Rewards fundraisers apply only once annually to each family using the <u>Pre-K or Preschool form</u>. Assisting in the classroom applies to all children. Please make a selection in each of the three categories below

Event	Description	Please Initial Below:
1. Helping Parent	Assist in the classroom for 3 hours once a month. A sign-up calendar will be provided at the "Meet your teacher Day" before school begins. I will find a substitute parent if I cannot work my day	
2. Butter Braids in September (details in	Option 1: Participate in the Colorado Butter Braids by selling (7) pastries; \$13-\$15 each	
Handbook)	Option 2: Participate by donating \$35 by September 6, 2024	
3. King Soopers Rewards (Details in Handbook) This program allows customers to support their non-profit of choice by simply using their registered loyalty number. It will not impact KS discounts, gas or airline points. It is a separate way King Soopers contributes to Child Priority, a non-profit, just by shopping	Rewards Program: Kingsoopers.com/rewards Sign in or create an account using your loyalty number/phone number	
	Option 1: I will sign up on-line for the King Soopers Rewards Program ASAP © Our non-profit number is QW934	
	Option 2: I would rather donate \$90 to the school, by September 6, 2024 for the year and not participate in the Rewards program	

Preschool & Pre-K Membership Form

(Please return this form with your first tuition payment)

I have read Child Priority's policies and parent member responsibilities from the online handbook. I accept them as written and agree to fulfill my responsibilities as set out in the policies as a parent member of Child Priority. A school directory will be created with email addresses home addresses and phone numbers. Please notify the school if you do not wish to be listed.

Child's name:	_ parent e-mail:	
Parent or Guardian's Signature:		

We ask each family, as members of Child Priority, to work in the classroom five times per year and to participate in two fundraisers. Each family may choose to fully participate or select an option to fulfill their membership requirements. Please make a selection in each of the three categories below to fulfill membership responsibilities at Child Priority. If you have an optional idea, let us know! Cash donations are tax deductible: Tax ID #84-1001867.

Many families want to be involved on and above the required membership participation. We love having special talents become a part of our "Mayberry" community. Please let us know if you would like to participate in additional ways.

Event	Description	Please Initial Below:
Helping Parent (Check one or a combination for parent helper in our classroom)	Option 1: Assist in the classroom 5 times per school year (4 hour days)	
	Option 2: Pay \$125 in lieu, of assisting for the entire year or \$25 per day.	
Butter Braids in September (details in Handbook)	Option 1: Participate in the Colorado Butter Braids by selling (10) pastries; \$13-\$15 each	
	Option 2: Participate in the Colorado Butter Braids by selling (5) pastries @\$13-\$15 each and donating \$30	
	Option 3: Participate by donating \$50 by September 6, 2024 and not sell butter braids	
King Soopers Rewards (details in Handbook) This program allows customers to support their non- profit of choice by simply using their registered loyalty card. It will not impact your KS discounts, gas or airline points. It is a separate way King Soopers contributes to Child Priority just by you shopping.	Rewards Program: Kingsoopers.com/rewards Sign in or create an account	
	Option 1: I have or I will sign up on-line for the King Soopers Rewards Program ASAP © Our non-profit number is QW934	
	Option 2: I would rather donate \$90 to the school, by September 6, 2024, for the year and not participate in the Rewards Program	